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NEWS RELEASE 

 

Arizona House of Representatives 
Speaker of the House Rusty Bowers (R-25) 

1700 West Washington  Phoenix, Arizona  85007 
 
Tuesday, November 17, 2020 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

Speaker Bowers Announces House Committees and 
Republican Member Assignments  

 
STATE CAPITOL, PHOENIX – House Speaker Rusty Bowers today announced committees, 
schedules, and Republican member assignments for the 55th Legislature 1st Regular Session. 
 
Democratic Leader-elect Reginald Bolding is expected to announce Democratic member 
assignments in the near future. 
 
MONDAY PM 
 
Health & Human Services 
Rep. Joanne Osborne (Chair) 
Rep. Regina Cobb (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Joseph Chaplik 
Rep. Jacqueline Parker 
Rep. Justin Wilmeth 
 
Land, Agriculture & Rural Affairs 
Rep. Tim Dunn (Chair) 
Rep. Joel John (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Brenda Barton 
Rep. David Cook 
Rep. Gail Griffin 
Rep. Frank Pratt 
 
 
 

Military Affairs & Public Safety 
Rep. Kevin Payne (Chair) 
Rep. Quang Nguyen (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Walt Blackman 
Rep. Judy Burges 
Rep. John Fillmore  
Rep. Mark Finchem 
Rep. John Kavanagh 
Rep. Bret Roberts 
 
Rules 
Rep. Becky Nutt (Chair) 
Rep. Travis Grantham (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Leo Biasiucci 
Rep. Rusty Bowers 
Rep. Ben Toma

TUESDAY PM 
 
Commerce 
Rep. Jeff Weninger (Chair) 
Rep. Steve Kaiser (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Joseph Chaplik 
Rep. David Cook 
Rep. Becky Nutt 
Rep. Justin Wilmeth 

Education 
Rep. Michelle Udall (Chair) 
Rep. Beverly Pingerelli (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Joel John 
Rep. Quang Nguyen 
Rep. Frank Pratt 
Rep. Bret Roberts 
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TUESDAY PM (continued) 

 

 
Natural Resources, Energy & Water 
Rep. Gail Griffin (Chair) 
Rep. Judy Burges (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Frank Carroll 
Rep. Tim Dunn 
Rep. Mark Finchem 
Rep. Jacqueline Parker 
 
WEDNESDAY AM 
 
Government & Elections 
Rep. John Kavanagh (Chair) 
Rep. Jake Hoffman (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Judy Burges 
Rep. Frank Carroll 
Rep. John Fillmore 
Rep. Kevin Payne 
Rep. Jeff Weninger 
 
Judiciary 
Rep. Frank Pratt (Chair) 
Rep. Jacqueline Parker (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Walt Blackman 
Rep. Mark Finchem 
Rep. Quang Nguyen 
Rep. Beverly Pingerelli 
 

Ways & Means 
Rep. Shawnna Bolick (Chair) 
Rep. Brenda Barton (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Regina Cobb  
Rep. Tim Dunn 
Rep. Travis Grantham 
Rep. Steve Kaiser 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WEDNESDAY PM 
 
Appropriations 
Rep. Regina Cobb (Chair) 
Rep. John Kavanagh (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Jake Hoffman 
Rep. Steve Kaiser 
Rep. Quang Nguyen 
Rep. Becky Nutt 
Rep. Joanne Osborne 
Rep. Michelle Udall 
 
Criminal Justice Reform 
Rep. Walt Blackman (Chair) 
Rep. Shawnna Bolick (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Joel John 
Rep. Bret Roberts 
Rep. Ben Toma 
 

Transportation 
Rep. Frank Carroll (Chair) 
Rep. Justin Wilmeth (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Brenda Barton 
Rep. Leo Biasiucci 
Rep. David Cook 
Rep. Kevin Payne 
Rep. Frank Pratt 
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AS NECESSARY 
 
Ethics 
Rep. Becky Nutt (Chair) 
Rep. Frank Pratt (Vice Chair) 
Rep. Jacqueline Parker 
 

### 
 
 
CONTACT: 
Andrew Wilder 
Director of Communications 
Republican Majority Caucus 
(602) 926-5299 
awilder@azleg.gov 
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